# CH \$365.00 434695(

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		04/04/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardio Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd.	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ate/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 43016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	
Name:	Tri-anim Health Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd.	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43016	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Bound Tree Medical, LLC	
Street Address:	5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd.	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	
Name:	Sarnova HC, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd.	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4346956	2ND LIFE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0859

900446292

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4171900	DXE		
Registration Number:	2426937	E-QUICK		
Registration Number:	3557324	TRI-ANIM		
Registration Number:	1851065	ALLMED		
Registration Number:	2008521	ALLMED		
Registration Number:	3950341	BOUND TREE MEDICAL		
Registration Number:	3928618	MAKING PRECIOUS MINUTES COUNT		
Registration Number:	3995115	SARNOVA		
Registration Number:	3952868	SCHOOL KIDS HEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	3965097	TITANCARE		
Registration Number:	4053956	CURAPLEX		
Registration Number:	4762735	MEDSTORM		
Registration Number:	4744304	MEDSTORM		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156469-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4-11-18 Ares-Cardio-TM#page1.tif source=4-11-18 Ares-Cardio-TM#page2.tif source=4-11-18 Ares-Cardio-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0860

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Termination and Release") dated as of April 4, 2018, from ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent (the "Agent") pursuant those certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2014 and January 29, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreements") between SARNOVA HC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a California Corporation, BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and CARDIO PARTNERS, INC. (formerly known as DXE Medical, Inc.), an Ohio corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2014 at Reel 5312, Frame 0022, and on January 29, 2016 at Reel 5720, Frame 0021; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Specified Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0861

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By: Name:

ien Fitzgerald

Title:

Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

#### REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner
1.	2ND LIFE	United States	76/708900	4346956	Cardio Partners, Inc.
			08/29/2011	06/04/2013	
2.	DXE	United States	76/708590	4171900	Cardio Partners, Inc.
			08/02/2011	07/10/2012	
3.	E-QUICK	United States	75/925531	2426937	Tri-anim Health Services, Inc.
			02/10/2000	02/06/2001	
4.	Tri-anim	United States	77/484842	3557324	Tri-anim Health Services, Inc.
			05/28/2008	01/06/2009	
5.	ALLMED	United States	74/291708	1851065	Bound Tree Medical, LLC
			07/02/1992	08/23/1994	
6.	ALLMED	United States	75/019913	2008521	Bound Tree Medical, LLC
			10/31/1995	10/15/1996	
7.	BOUND TREE	United States	85/087945	3950341	Sarnova HC, LLC
	MEDICAL		07/19/2010	04/26/2011	
8.	MAKING	United States	85/087955	3928618	Sarnova HC, LLC
	PRECIOUS		07/19/2010	03/08/2011	
	MINUTES COUNT				
9.	SARNOVA	United States	85/087970	3995115	Sarnova HC, LLC
			07/19/2010	07/12/2011	
10.	SCHOOLKIDS	United States	85/087985	3952868	Sarnova HC, LLC
	HEALTHCARE		07/19/2010	04/26/2011	
11.	TITANCARE	United States	85/106610	3965097	Sarnova HC, LLC
			08/12/2010	05/24/2011	
12.	CURAPLEX	United States	85/132351	4053956	Sarnova HC, LLC
			09/17/2010	11/08/2011	
13.	MEDSTORM	United States	86023768	4762735	Sarnova HC, LLC
			07/30/13	06/30/15	
14.	MEDSTORM	United States	86023842	4744304	Sarnova HC, LLC
			07/30/13	05/26/15	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

100662296\_1

**RECORDED: 04/11/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0863